
 
 

AGENDA 
Southern Demersal Working Group 

Summer Flounder (SAW 57)  
Data and Modeling Meetings 

NMFS Northeast Fisheries Science Center                                                                     
in the Stephen Clark Conference Room                                                                       

166 Water Street                                                                                         
Woods Hole, MA 02543-1026                                                                             

(508) 495-2000 

Please visit the main office the first meeting day to obtain a visitors pass and parking permit before 
joining the meeting.  
 

 
Data Meeting (June 3-7, 2013) 

 
Monday, June 3                1:00 pm - 5:30 pm       Review working papers relative to TORs 
 
Tuesday, June 4                8:30 am - 5:30 pm  Review working papers relative to TORs 
 
Wednesday, June 5           8:30 am - 5:30 pm  Review working papers relative to TORs 
 
Thursday, June 6  8:30 am - 5:30 pm  Finalize input data/parameterization of model(s) 
 
Friday, June 7  8:30 am - 2:00 pm  Finalize input data/parameterization of model(s) 
 
 

Modeling Meeting (June 17-21, 2013) 
 
Monday, June 17              1:00 pm - 5:30 pm       Review Initial Model Runs 
 
Tuesday, June 18              8:30 am - 5:30 pm  Model Tuning/Selection of Base Run 
 
Wednesday, June 19         8:30 am - 5:30 pm  Model Tuning/Selection of Base Run 
 
Thursday, June 20             8:30 am - 5:30 pm  Sensitivity Runs/BRPs/Projections 
 
Friday, June 21  8:30 am - 2:00 pm  Finalize Response to TORs/Draft Assess. Summary 
 
 
 
 
Lunch breaks each day around 12:00 pm – 1:00 pm 

 


